3 ईओआई के ललए प्राप्त बोललर्ों को खोलना  
Opening of Bids received against EOI 

27.10.2025 at 14:30 Hr. 

4 प्रस्ताव की वैधता  
Validity of Offer 

120 days from date of opening of bids 

5 जीएसटी सदित ईओआई दस्तावेज की लागत (अप्रनतदेर्) 
EOI document cost Incl. GST (non-refundable) 

Rs. 5,900/- (Rs. Five thousand Nine hundred 

only) 

6 जीएसटी सदित ईओआई प्रोसेलसिंग र्ु्क (अप्रनतदेर्) 
EOI processing fee Incl. GST (non-refundable) 

As per eNivida Portal 

7 ईओआई की अनुमाननत रालर्  
Estimated amount of EOI 

Not Applicable 

8 बर्ाना जमा रालर् (ईएमडी) 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)

[...]

The bids will then be passed on to a duly constituted Technical 

Evaluation Committee (TEC) for evaluation of received offers. 

13.2  COVER-02: Financial Bid: Not Applicable 

CHAPTER- 15: EOI DOCUMENT FEE & EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 

15.1 EOI Document Fee: The Bidders shall submit an amount of Rs. 5,900/- (Rs. Five Thousand Nine 

Hundred only) towards EOI Document Fee in the form of online transfer on eNivida Portal for further 

processing along with submission of respective UTR numbers of online transfer to be shared with 

RailTel. The EOI Document Fee is non-refundable. 

15.2 Earnest Money Deposit: